compensation shall be adjusted.

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED by the parties as follows:

1. Item 4 subsections (a) and (d) of the Agreement are amended to read as follows:

4. Compensation.

(a) Effective November 6, 2005 Town shall pay Figone the annual base salary
of one hundred eighty-one thousand five hundred and fourteen dollars
($181,514.00) ("Base Salary"), in installments at the same time as other
employees ofTown are paid.

(d) Management Benefits. Except as otherwise set forth in this Agreement, in
addition to the benefits specified herein, Figone shall receive any and all
employee benefits otherwise accorded Town's executive management